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Box 

1 

2 

Series 

HERBERT S. RIPLEY 
Accession No. 2710-83-2 

INVENTORY 

BIOGRAPHICAL FEATURES 
Biographical items, photographs, correspondence on 

resignation and sabbatical 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE I (Institutions) 
American Association of University Professors 
American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology, Inc. 
American College of Psychiatrists 
American Medical Association 
American Medical Association. Pharmacy and Chemistry 

Counci 1 
American Medical Political Action Comnittee (Washington 

State) 
American Physical Therapy Association 
American Psychiatric Association 
American Psychoanalytic Association 
Arthritis and Rheumatism Foundation. Washington Chapter 
Central Area Mental Health Center, Inc. (Seattle) 
Childrens Orthopedic Hospital 
Council on Aging for Seattle and King County 
Group Homes of Washington, Inc. 
Joint Commission on Mental Illness and Health 
Louisiana. State University 
Menninger Foundation 
Mental Health Professionals for Human Rights and 

Responsibilities, Inc. 
National Association for Mental Health 
National Council of Jewish Women. Seattle Section 
National Mental Health Committee 
North Pacific Society of Neurology and Psychiatry 
Recovery, Inc. 
Seattle-King County Mental Health Association, Inc. 
Student Opportunity Scholarships, Inc. 
Tacoma-Pierce County Association for Mental Health 
U.S. Army. Madigan Hospital 
U.S. Medical Education for National Defense 
U.S. National Research Council 
U.S. Peace Corps 
U.S. Veterans Administration Hospital (Seattle) 
Urban League. Seattle 
W.U. Harborview Medical Center 
W.U. Harborview Medical Center (Planning) 
W.U. Medicine School 
W.U. Medicine School. Appointment and Promotions 

Corrmittee (Report) 
W.U. Medicine School. Dean (John R. Hogness) 
W.U. Medicine School. Surgery Department 

Dates 

1952-72 
1959-69 
1973-76 
1948-72 

1955,56 

1961-68 
1958 
1980,81 
1951-69 
1953-56 
1968-73 
1970-77 
1963-72 
1964-69 
1957-62 
1947,48 
1950-68 

1968-70 
1950-61 
1949 
1951-56 
1949-75 
1963,64 
1950-66 
1966 
1959 
1966,70 
1955-58 
1946-49 
1962,63 
1949-61 
1955-71 
1953-77 
1968-73 
1949-67 

1965-66 
1959-69 
1949-67 



Box 

i 

3 

Series 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE I (cont.) 
Washington. Health Department. Alcoholism Program 
Washington. Institutions Department 
Washington. Public Instruction Office 
Washington. Social and Health Services Department 
Washington Association for Social Welfare 
Washington State Medical Association 
Washington State Medical Association. Women 1 s Auxiliary 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE II (Personal Names) 
A miscellaneous 
B miscellaneous 

Baker, Cornelius 
Burrows, W.G. 

C miscellaneous 
D miscellaneous 
de Alvarez, Russel Ramon 
E miscellaneous 
F miscellaneous 
G miscellaneous 
H miscellaneous 

Hardy, James 
J miscellaneous 
K miscellaneous 

Kennard, Margaret 
Knapp, Peter 

L miscellaneous 
Lippincott, Stuart W. 
Loftus, Thomas A. 

Magnuson, Warren G. 
Morgan, Ti rzah 
0 miscellaneous 
P miscellaneous 

Powers, Leland E. 
Priest, Robert G. 

R miscellaneous 
S miscellaneous 

Simon, Melly 
Small, S. Mouchly 
Sobel Raymond 
Stalker, Henry 

Schiele, Burtrum C. 
Stevenson, Ian P. 
T miscellaneous 

Tinling, David C. 
Turner, Edward L. 
V mi see 11 aneous 
W miscellaneous 
West, Louis Jolyon 
Wolf, Harold G. 
~Jol f, Stewart 
X-Y-Z miscellaneous 
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Dates 

1958-67 
1949-67 
1949 
1974-77 
1956 
1952-81 
1957 

1956-68 
1959-69 
1968 
1964-69 
1949-74 
1945-76 
1963,69 
1949-82 
1954-76 
1954-77 
1960-75 
1972-74 
1959-79 
1953-69 
1956-59 
1965-69 
1949-77 
1954,55 
1949,57 
1972-80 
1960,61 
1963-73 

1954 
1966,67 
1950-80 

1949-57 
1950-67 
1969-74 
1949-62 
1949-82 
1949-75 
1958-70 
1958-64 
1954-60 
1973 
1971-78 
1959-69 
1949-62 
1949-69 
1965-69 



Box 

4 

4 & 5 

Series 

CHRONOLOGICAL CORRESPONDENCE 1968 and 1969 

CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS (Arranged Chronologically) 
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Dates 

Mental Health Institute for Public Health Officers, March 2-11, 1950 
Conference on Psychiatric Education~ 1951 
Conference on Psychiatric Education! 1952 
Lake Wilderness Workshop. June 30-July 1, 1953 
American Psychiatric Association Regional Research 

Conference. Feb 12-13, 1954 
American Psych~atric Association. Northwest Pacific Area 

Regional Conference. Feb 12-13, 1954 
American Public Health Association Annual Meeting. Oct 11-15, 1954 
Governor's Conference on Mental health. Dec 16, 1954 
Institute for Professors of Psychiatry West of the 

Mississippi. Sep 1956 
American Psychiatric Association Regional Research 

Conference. Feb 26-27, 1960 
Conference on Professional Training In Psychiatry. 1962 
Mental Health Conference of Washington State Physicians. 

May 26, 1963 
Washington State Congress on Mental Health. Nov 16, 1963 
Regional Conference on Mental Health and Mental 

Retardation. June 27, 1964 
Recent Advances in Child Development. June 24-26, 1964 
Comparative Administrative Theory Seminar. June 7-9, 1965 
Mental Health Conference. Dec 2-3, 1966 
Western Interstate Conmission for Higher Education Mental 

Health Institute. 1966 
American Psychiatric Association. Western Divisional Meeting 

Aug 25, 1969 
University of Washington Faculty-Resident Conference. 1974 

SPEECHES AND WRITINGS 
~Mostly:-:.Speeches··and· Talks coverdng tihe years 1945-68. They 

take•··.the ::fonn of notes, note cards or papers. See the 
attached sheets for titles.) 

GRANT RECORDS 
"Follow-up Study of Schizophrenia and Schizoid .Reactions 

in Veterans 11 

SUBJECT SERIES 
Adult Development Program 
Alcoholism 
Association of American Medical Colleges. Educational 

Material Project 
Central Area (Seattle) School Administration 
Collective Bargaining 
"Factor;s in Mental Il 1 ness Among Negro Troops Over-

seas". Correspondence Concerning 
Health Education 
Honors Day 
King County Hospital. Administrative Problems 

1949-61 

1969-71 
1965 

1977 
1969 
1972,73 

1946 
1957-60 
1956-69 
1949-54 



Box 

5 & 6 

Series 

SUBJECT SERIES (cont.) 
Legislation. Miscellaneous 
Motor Vehicle Accidents 
Oppenheimer (J. Robert) Case 
Peptic Ulcer 
Prisoners of War Paper. Correspondence Concerning 
Problem Oriented Medical Record 
Psychiatric Examinations. Lectures 
Psychiatry for Non-psychiatric Physicians 
Psychoanalysis in Medical Education and Research 
Psychopathology Text 
Ripley (Herbert S.) Research and Thesis Award 
Socialized Medicine 
Student Medical Society (University of Washington) 
"Studies in Psychopathology: Data Concerning Adaptation 

to the Isolated Situation of a Combat Zone in the 
Southwest Pacific". Correspondence Concerning 

Talks, Lectures and Seminars 
"Veterans Study on Schizophrenia". Correspondence 

Concerning 
W.U. Medicine School. Psychiatry Department Chainnan 

Search Committee 
W.U. Medicine School. Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences 

Department. Library Corrmittee 
World without War 

Subgroups 

American Association of Chairmen of Depar1lnents of Depart-
ments of Psychiatry 

American College of Psychiatrists 

American College of Psychoanalysts. Education and Psycho-
analysis Corrmittee 

American College of Psychoanalysts. Psychoanalytic Training 
Corrmittee 

American Medical Association. Psychiatry and Neurology 
Residency Review Committee 

American Psychiatric Association 

American Psychiatric Association. Council 

American Psychiatric Association. Liaison with the American 
Hospital Association Committee 

American Asychiatric Association. Washington Psychiatric 
Society (Fonnerly the North Pacific Distric Branch) 

Committee of Psychiatrists for Community Action 
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Dates 

1949-60 
1956-65 
1955 
1949,50 
1946 
1972,73 
1964 
1961 
1960 
1959-69 
1982 
1950-65 
1963-69 

1947,48 
1952-76 

1949-53 

1969,70 

1974-76 
1961-77 

1967-69 

1963-65 

1977 

1977 

1961-67 

1949-72 

1964 

1959,60 

1961-82 

1958-64 



.: 

Box 

6 & 7 

7 & 8 

8 & 9 

Subgroups 

Community Psychiatric Clinic (Seattle) 

King County Medical Society. Adoption Committee 

King County Medical Society. University Committee. 
Psychiatric Subcommittee 

National Doctors Committee for Improved Federal Medical 
Services. Advisory Board 

Pinel Foundation, Inc. 
By-Laws 
Budgets and Balance Sheets 
Guilds 
Pi nel Postings 

Pinel Foundation, Inc. Professional Committee 

Pinel Sanitarium~ Residency Training Program 

Psychoanalytic Association of Seattle 

Puget Sound Psychiatric Society 

Research Society (University of Washington) 

Seattle Psychoanalytic Institute 
Curriculum 
Bulletin 

Seattle Psychoanalytic Institute. Long Range Planning 
Conmittee 

Seattle Psychoanalytic Society (Formerly Seattle Psycho-
analytic Study Group) 

U.S. Veterans Administration Hospital. Seattle. Research 
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Dates 

1952-68 

1959-65 

1967 

1951,52 

1950-62 
1950-54 
1951-57 
1953-55 
1949-58 

1953-57 

1952-54 

1980-82 

1947-53 

1952-61 

1947-80 
1949-79 
1977-80 

1977-79 

1952-81 

Committee 1952 

Washington. Governor. Mental Health and Mental Retardation 
Advisory Council 1966-71 

Washington. Governor. Mental Health Training and Research 
Advisory Council 1956 

Washington. Institutions Department. Training and Programming 
Advisory Co1TUTiittee 1958,59 

Washington. Mental Health Research Institute. Advisory 
touncil 1956-60 

Washington. Mental Health Survey Conmittee 1955,56 



. . 

Box 

9 

10 & 11 

Subgroups 

Washington. Mental Health Survey Connnittee. Maladjusted 
Child Subcommittee 

Washington. Mental Health Survey Corrmittee. Training Sub-
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Dates 

1955,56 

committee 1955,56 

W.U. Adult Educatio+nd Extension Services Faculty Committee 1951-55 

W.U. Good College Teaching Study Group 1952-57 

W.U. Hospital. Admissions Committee 1954-74 

W.U. Hospital. Dying with Dignity Interdisciplinary 
Comnittee 1974 

W.U. Medicine School Dean Search Conmittee 1953,54 

W.U. Medicine School. Appointment and Promotions Committee 1958-60 

W.U. Medicine School. Clinical Services Committee 1974 

W.U. Medicine School. Curriculum Change Comnittee. Behavioral 
Specialty Subcommittee 1959-69 

W.U. Medicine School. Joint Appointments Committee 1955-57 

W.U. Medicine School. Pathology Department Executive Officer 
Search Committee 1955,56 

W.U. Medicine School. Pediatrics Department Executive Officer 
Search Corrmittee 1956 & 62,63 

W.U. Medicine School. Psychiatry Department 
Organization 
Correspondence, Interoffice 1949-52 and 1969-78 

, Interdepartmental 
Minutes - Conjoint Faculty Meeting 

Executive Committee 
Faculty Assembly Meeting 
Staff Meeting 

Reports, Annual 
Newsletters 
Newsweekly 
Curriculum Materials-

First, Second and Third year Psychiatry Lectures 
covering the years 1957-66 

Basic Hospital Clerkship 
Curriculum Files 
Nurses Teaching 
Resident Curriculum 
Social Service Teaching 
Teaching Program for Medical Students 
VA Hospital. Residency Training in Psychiatry 

1978-82 
1971,72 
1973-75 
1969,70 
1959-62 
1948-76 
1971-78 
1976-78 

1965,70 
1968-76 
1935,36 
1972-74 
1953,54 
1953-67 
1949-67 



.. . 

Box 

11 

12 

Subgroups 

W.U. Medicine School. Psychiatry Department (cont.} 
Subject Series-

Aagaard, George R. 
Haviland, James W. 

w.u. 

w.u. 

w.u. 

w.u. 

w.u. 

w.u. 

Interviews - Candidates for Other Schools 
Military Service 
Newsletters - Child, Adolescent & Family Programs 

Child Psychiatry Division 
Psychiatric Inpatient Service, 7 East 

Ripley Banquet {June 10, 1970) 
Ripley Lecturship 
Twentyfifth Anniversary Banquet Nov 20, 1974 
U.S. Veterans Administration Hospital, American Lake 
Washington. Northern State Hospital. Teaching Program 
Washington. Western State Hospital. Residency 

Training Program 
W.U. Child Development and Mental Retardation Center 
W.U. Hospital Expansion 
W.U. Medicine School. Anatomy Department 
W.U. Medicine School. Major Curricular Change Committee 

Medicine School. Psychiatry Department. 
(DY~DIC} Behavior ~onmittee 

I I, • 

Interpersonal 

Medicine School. Psychiatry Department. Program 
Development Committee 

Medicine School. Psychiatry Department. Adult Psychiatry 
Clinic 

Medicine School. Psychiatry Department. Child Psychiatry 
Day Care Unit. Annual Report 

Medicine School. Psychiatry Department. Psychiatric 
Clinic for Children 

Medicine School. Rehabilitation Department Development 
Committee 

Washington Association for Mental Health 

Washington Children's Home Society 
General 
Budgets 
Washington Children's Homefinder 

Washington Children's Home Society. Medical Committee 

Washington Children's Home Society. Public Relations-
Legislative Committee 

Washington Children's Home Society. Service and Personnel 
Committee 

Washington Slate Medtca1 Association. Mental Health Committee 
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Dates 

1954-69 
1954-59 
1952-69 
1950,66 
1972-74 
1969,70 
1965,66 

1971-82 

1949-52 
1948-65 

1953-60 
1963-69 
1968 
1949-63 
1968 

1973-76 

1963-69 

1962 

1968-69 

1949-59 

1956 

1949-61 

1949-67 
1952-62 
1949-63 

1953-67 

1955-63 

1970-80 


